Government of West Bengal
Public Works Department
Establishment Branch
Khadya Bhawan
11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata -87.

No.: 309-E/PW/O/E-III/1B-28/2019 Dated: 07.02.2020

From: The Joint Secretary (Personnel),

Public Works Department,

Khadya Bhawan,

11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata -87.

To:

- a) The T.A. to Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Highway Circle, P.W.(R)Dte.
- b) The Executive Engineer, Murshidabad Highway Division-I, P.W.(R)Dte.
- c) The Executive Engineer, South 24Pgs. Highway Division, P.W.(R)Dte.
- d) The Executive Engineer, National Highway Division-IX, P.W.(R)Dte.
- e) The Executive Engineer, Diamond Harbour Highway Division, P.W.(R)Dte.
- f) The Executive Engineer, National Highway Division-III, P.W.(R)Dte.
- g) The Executive Engineer, Asansol Highway Division, P.W.(R)Dte.
- h) The Assistant Engineer-I, Office of the Chief Engineer, West Zone, P.W.(R)Dte.

Sub.: Additional Allotment of Fund regarding Pay Fixation under the detailed head "01-05-Interim Relief" for the F.Y. of 2019-2020.

With reference to the above mentioned subject this is to state that portion of I.R. has been remained due as on 06.02.2020. Interim Relief was an integral part of respective salary bills and which could be disbursed even in negative allotment of fund as per Finance Department's order. How such arrear could exist, is not clear to this end. All the DDO's are requested to submit the proper justification of their demand regarding payment of arrear under the head "01-05-Interim Relief" and non-drawal of Interim Relief in time. Cumulative I.R. amount due are also being sought for so that proposal for necessary allotment of fund may be placed before the Finance Department as the provision of I.R. has been terminated by the Government.

Early action in this regard is highly solicited and it may be treated as the most urgent.

Joint Secretary (Personnel)
Public Works Department.

No.: 309/1(5)-E/PW/O/E-III/1B-28/2019 Dated: 07.02.2020

Copy forwarded for information to the:

1. The Chief Engineer, _____ Zone, P.W.(R)Dte.

2. The Superintending Engineer, _____ Circle, P.W.(R)Dte.

3. The Executive Engineer, _____ Division, P.W.(R)Dte.

4. Copy to PWD Website.

5. Office copy.

Joint Secretary (Personnel)
Public Works Department.